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Projects

Low Bids

NB-19-689 St. Andrew's Biological Station - Chlorination Lab Building

Avondale Construction LTD.
King Construction LTD
Edgeline Construction LTD

$1,839,500.00
$1,997,777.00
$2,246,000.00

NB-19-715 Extend Chilled Water Loop at Building J-7, 5CDSB Gagetown, NB

Avondale Construction Limited
Select Mechanical Incorporated

$663,100.00
$664,495.00

NB-19-716 Upgrade ERW Heating Lines, 5CDSB Gagetown, Oromocto, NB

Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Philson Ltd
Edgeline Construction Ltd
Redem Contracting Ltd

$1,166,689.00
$1,236,000.00
$1,286,000.00
$1,289,000.00

NB-19-724 Demolition Ecole Echo-Jeunesse

CNF Mallet LTEE
Transit Construction INC
Demolition Plus
Rivac Construction INC
EM Diotte Construction Inc.

$184,000.00
$349,200.00
$364,200.00
$398,000.00
$469,311.00

NB-19-729 Roof Replacement - Justice Building

A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Evolution Roofing Ltd

$238,400.00
$245,300.00

NB-19-734 Air Handling Units Replacement 600 Block Moncton Hospital

Edgeline Construction LTD $2,336,600.00
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Avondale Construction $2,440,000.00

NB-19-747 Exterior Door Replacement - NB Housing - Anglin Drive

Homestar Inc.
Transit Construction

$45,700.00
$100,000.00

NB-19-749 Réparation de la chaussée - Rues de quartiers urbains

St. Isidore Asphalte Ltd.
Vye Construction

$404,800.00
$460,285.00

NB-19-751 Salt Water Intake Cleaning New Brunswick Aquarium and Marine Center 

Acadian Marine & Diving Ltd $650,000.00

NB-19-752 Memramcook Complex Heating Plant Boiler

Black & McDonald Limited
Avondale Construction
Edgeline Construction Ltd

$333,475.00
$352,192.00
$508,000.00

NB-19-753 Underground Services Upgrade Dumont Terrace 

Luc Enterprises Ltd.
LCL Excavation (2006) Inc

$191,685.00
$196,230.00

NB-19-754 Route 715 - Route 695 to Cherry Hill Road Area

Industrial Cold Milling
Dexter Construction Company
Northern Construction

$848,856.00
$891,001.00
$924,259.00

NB-19-757 Wharf Repairs New Brunswick Aquarium and Marine Center

Acadian Marine & Diving Ltd
L. Breau and Sons Ltd.

$418,000.00
$428,000.00

NB-19-759 Phase 1 Construction New Fire Hall

MFA Construction INC
Genibuild Construction LTD
Simpson Building Contractors LTD

$620,000.00
$649,400.00
$677,695.00

NB-19-761 Sewer System Upgrades - Kingsclear Consolidated School

Dexter Construction Ltd.
Monteith Underground Service Ltd
Charmac Construction Co. Ltd.

$138,417.00
$144,600.00
$149,120.00

NB-19-765 Gondola Point Road - Lift Stations 3, 4 & 5 Overflow Control Chambers

Fairville Construction
L. Sanford & Sons Ltd

$145,774.00
$147,545.00

NB-19-766 Replacement of (SU13) Red Head Road Culvert No 2 - Mispec Beach Outlet
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Fairville Construction
Galbraith Construction
Boudreau L&S Excavation Ltee
TerraEx Inc
Dexter Construction Company

$346,332.00
$381,320.00
$395,024.00
$417,635.00
$473,738.00

NB-19-770 Fuel System Upgrade Bathurst NBDTI District Garage

Sutherland Excavating LTD
Design Built Mechanical
Delway Enterprises - Rejected
Kelly Petroleum Services - Rejected

$247,000.00
$362,556.00

NB-19-771 CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools

Prime Electric
NEW WAVE ELECTRICAL CO LTD
Ainsworth Inc.
Carmichael Engineering Ltd.

$14,800.00
$21,595.00
$24,620.00
$32,709.00

NB-19-772 CO Monitoring Systems Installations Various Schools

Ainsworth Inc.
NEW WAVE ELECTRICAL CO LTD
Al's Electric LTD
Carmichael Engineering Ltd.

$32,250.00
$35,499.00
$51,000.00
$51,139.00

NB-19-776 Longwood Wastewater Pumping Station

Fairville Construction 
Galbraith Construction

$357,282.00
$402,502.00

NB-19-777 Fire Alarm Replacement - Andover District Garage

K & G Electric Ltd
Carl's Electric Ltd

$26,950.00
$54,800.00

NB-19-778 Water Entrance Upgrade CCNB Campus de Bathurst

RH Frenette
LCL Excavation (2006) Inc

$105,000.00
$124,000.00

NB-19-781 Replacement of (TB06) Route 101 Culvert No.3 - Parish of Blissville 

Philson Ltd.
Monteith Underground Services Ltd.
Dexter Construction Company Limited

$559,739.00
$618,480.00
$693,490.00

NB-19-782 CO Monitoring Systems Installations - Various Schools

Gilles Cormier Electric Inc
Ainsworth Inc
New Wave Electrical Co Ltd
Carmichael Engineering Ltd

$15,570.00
$19,910.00
$23,750.00
$28,694.00

NB-19-783 Route 778 Guide Rail Replacement

Eastern Fence Ltd
Fundy Contractors 

$81,011.00
$89,666.00
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Maritime Fence $110,394.00

NB-19-784 Roof Replacement - Lakefield Elementary School - Quispamsis, NB

Dowd Roofing
A-Tech Roofing
Atlantic Roofers
Rejean Richard Roofing

$96,850.00
$97,800.00

$119,870.00
$123,000.00

NB-19-789 Intercom Replacement Centre Hospitalier Universitaire Dr-Georges-L.-Dumont Intercom 
Replacement

Atlantic Alarm & Sound Ltd $194,500.00

NB-19-792 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Gibson-Neill School

Bellebay Construction Inc
Prospect Building Contractors (2004) Ltd
A & J Hanna Construction Ltd

$78,750.00
$79,797.00
$92,600.00

NB-19-797 Snow Removal - St. Stephen Regional Centre

Cloney Construction - St.Stephen $27,800.00

NB-19-804 Reversing Falls Bridge - East Abutment Slope Stabilization

Atlantic Underground Services Ltd $1,714,300.00

NB-19-805 Replacement of Heron Brook - East and West Culverts Route 101

Philson Ltd
Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Dexter Construction Company

$501,696.00
$574,718.00
$786,347.00

NB-19-808 Grading - Fundy Trail Connector

St. Isidore Asphalte Ltd
Falls Construction Ltd
Dexter Construction Company
Caldwell & Ross
Birch Hill Construction
Debly Enterprises

$5,882,580.00
$6,078,318.00
$6,294,694.00
$6,372,660.00
$6,655,033.00
$7,054,995.00

NB-19-818 Replacement of Sites B4DD & B4EQ Culverts - District 4-Route 3 

Fundy Contractors Limited
Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Limited

$595,713.00
$658,408.00
$678,810.00

PE-19-278 Montague Intermediate School – Gym Floor Replacement

Centaur Products Inc.
Ralph Connor Company Ltd.

$112,405.00
$121,481.00

Awards
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* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted

NB-19-703 Public Address System Upgrade- Florenceville Middle School , NB

Quality Sound & Alarm Ltd.(QSA) $64,750.00

NB-19-736 Leveling with Asphalt Concrete-Various Locations-Total - 16.08 km

Ray's Paving $424,240.00

NB-19-748 Route 105-Grading & Paving- 0.3 Km (B6BC)-0.3 Km South of the Brooks Bridge

Valcon Ltd $234,580.00

NB-19-754 Route 715 - Route 695 to Cherry Hill Road Area

Industrial Cold Milling $848,856.00

NB-19-756 Route 560, River De Chute Area Realignment Station 0+012.5 to 0+337.5, Grading & Paving -
0.3km

Falls Construction Ltd $494,462.00
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